employees can only receive taxpayer’s representation letter from: 

1. Individual taxpayers who do not run independent businesses or jobs; 

2. Individual Taxpayers who run independent businesses or jobs with a gross turnover or gross revenue of not more than 

IDR 1,800,000,000.00 (one billion eight hundred million rupiah) in 1 (one) year; or 

3. Corporate Taxpayer with a gross turnover of not more than IDR 2,400,000,000.00 (two billion four hundred million 

rupiah) in 1 (one) year. 

In 2011, the Government of Indonesia issued Government Regulation Number 74 of 2011 concerning procedures for 

exercising rights and fulfilling tax obligations. Article 66 of this Government Regulation states that at the time this